

15.1.2021
sk

C.R.R. 855 of 2007

None appears for the petitioner even on second call and despite granting adjournments. It appears that the petitioner is not inclined to proceed with the matter any more.

Accordingly, the matter is dismissed for default.

(Suvra Ghosh,J)